descriptive study was conducted by the 
Department Of Community Medicine, Jinnah 
Medical College, Peshawar at District Head 
Quarter (DHQ) Hospital, Charsadda. The total 
duration for data collection was six months i.e. 
from April 2018 to September 2018. A sample 
size of one hundred and thirty nine (139) 
mothers was selected based on the 95% 
confidence interval, with 5% absolute 
precision, and 10% prevalence of knowledge. 
After informed consent from mothers, a total of 
139 mothers with children under five years age 
were selected to assess the knowledge and